TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	II02/05/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
	,	02/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	20935 Swenson Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Waukesha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53186
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1254094	JETER
Registration Number:	1239469	STAX FILE
Registration Number:	1598149	SLANT FILE
Registration Number:	1721783	l)
Registration Number:	1984045	SUPERSTAX
Registration Number:	2002567	JETER
Registration Number:	1993212	E-Z ROLLER
Registration Number:	2752713	VERSAPRINT
Registration Number:	2053744	FILETRACKER
Serial Number:	75722687	POWER-TRAC
Registration Number:	1340758	SIDE-TRAC
Registration Number:	1221190	TAB
Registration Number:	1222541	TAB

TRADEMARK 1 REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0616

Registration Number:	1588560	ТАВ
Registration Number:	1170959	TAB
Registration Number:	1838943	TABQUIK
Registration Number:	1215860	TAB-TRAC
Registration Number:	2401729	THE KNOWLEDGE BEHIND THE DOCUMENT
Registration Number:	1810803	TWINFILE
Registration Number:	2347206	UNISTOR
Registration Number:	2566770	OFFICE PLANNING GROUP, INC.
Serial Number:	77707808	BREEZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142988230

Email: asmyczek@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alec Smyczek
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051417-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alec D. Smyczek
Signature:	/Alec D. Smyczek/
Date:	02/09/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tab_Products_trademark#page1.tif source=Tab_Products_trademark#page2.tif source=Tab_Products_trademark#page3.tif source=Tab_Products_trademark#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0617

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of February 5, 2010 is by and between JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association (the "Bank"), and TAB PRODUCTS CO. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Tab").

The parties acknowledge the following:

- A. Tab and the Bank are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Security Agreement").
- B. Tab owns the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks are registered with or applications therefore are pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Tab has granted to the Bank a security interest in and to (a) all of the Trademarks, (b) all renewals and extensions thereof, (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitations payments under all licenses entered into connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof and (e) trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any other rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- D. Tab hereby confirms and reaffirms its grant to the Bank of a security interest in the Trademarks and other collateral described in paragraph C.

TAB PRODUCTS CO. LLC

By: Thaddeus S. Jaroszewicz, Chief Executive Officer

Address: 605 Fourth Street

Mayville, WI 53050

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Address: 20975 Swenson Drive,

Suite 110 400

Waukesha, WI 53186

REINHART\3134057

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of February 5, 2010 is by and between JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association (the "Bank"), and TAB PRODUCTS CO. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Tab").

The parties acknowledge the following:

- A. Tab and the Bank are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Security Agreement").
- B. Tab owns the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks are registered with or applications therefore are pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Tab has granted to the Bank a security interest in and to (a) all of the Trademarks, (b) all renewals and extensions thereof, (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitations payments under all licenses entered into connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof and (e) trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any other rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- D. Tab hereby confirms and reaffirms its grant to the Bank of a security interest in the Trademarks and other collateral described in paragraph C.

TAB PRODUCTS CO. LLC

By:________
Thaddeus S. Jaroszewicz, Chief
Executive Officer

Address: 605 Fourth Street Mayville, WI 53050

IPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.

Richard B. Bennett, Vice President

Address: 20975 Swenson Drive,

Suite 110- 400 Waukesha, WI 53186

REINHART\3134057

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

Γ		<u> </u>	
Name	Number	<u>Status</u>	Filing Date / Registration Date
	1071001		2/9/1981
Jeter	1254094	Renewed	10/11/1983
a. Til	1020460	n 1	10/19/1981
Stax File	1239469	Renewed	5/24/1983
O14 E11-	1500140	70 1	2/9/1989
Slant File	1598149	Renewed	5/29/1990
JJ (Stylized Label	11-0-		7/28/1989
Design)	1721783	Renewed	10/6/1992
α .	1004045	l _n	7/3/1995
Superstax	1984045	Renewed	7/2/1996
Y-4	2002567	Domanii -	6/2/1995
Jeter	2002567	Renewed	9/24/1996
EZ Roller	1993212	Renewed	7/31/1995
EZ Koller	1993212	Kenewed	8/13/1996 11/12/2002
Versaprint	2752713	Registered	8/19/2003
versaprini	2132113	Registered	10/12/1993
FileTracker	2053744	Registered	4/22/1997
THETTACKET	2033744	Registered	6/7/1999
POWER-TRAC	75/722687	Pending	6/10/2003
TOWERTIME	13/122001	1 Olding	3/12/1984
SIDE-TRAC	1340758	Registered	6/11/1985
DIDL-1101C	1540750	Rogistorou	5/18/1977
			12/21/1982
			5/18/1977
			1/4/1983
	1001100		2/16/1988
	1221190;		3/27/1990
	1222541;		
	1588560;		5/18/1977
Tab	1170959	Registered	9/29/1981
			7/17/1992
TABQUIK	1838943	Registered	6/7/1994
m + p mp + c	1015000		11/7/1980
TAB-TRAC	1215860	Registered	11/9/1982
The Knowledge			6/28/1999
Behind	2401729	Registered	11/7/2000

REINHART/3134057 A-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0620

			4/6/1993
Twinfile	1810803	Registered	12/14/1993
			7/6/1999
UniStor	2347206	Registered	5/2/2000
		Registered	
		(Disclaimer:	
Office Planning		"Office" and	7/13/2000
Group, Inc.	2566770	"Group, Inc.")	5/7/2002
			4/6/2009
BREEZE	77/707808	Application	

A-2

RECORDED: 02/09/2010